ОРМ РТС 1594 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE F ER SHEET 12-10-1999 Rev. 6-93) MRD 11-72-99 Patent and Frademark Office DMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94). ILY Tab settings □ □ □ ▼ he attached original documents or copy thereof. To the Honorable Commissioner 101220461 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name of conveying party(les): NSS Enterprises, Inc. The National Super Service Company Internal Address: Street Address: 3115 Frenchmens Road Association ☐ Individual(s) ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership City: Toledo Corporation-State Ohio State: Ohio ZIP: 43507 ☐ Other____ ☐ Individual(s) citizenshi >_____ Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? I Yes X No. ☐ Association _____ General Partnership Nature of conveyance: ☐ Merger LA Assignment □ Other ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation Other____ (1 Yes (1 No is attached: Execution Date: June 1, 1999 (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?

Yes

No Application number(s) or patent number(s): B. Trademark Registration No.(s) A. Trademark Application No.(s) 550,771 860,970 1,600,410 1,880,472 587,468 860,971 1,940,018 1,651,894 600,933 1,498,321 1,740,864 1,940,191 718,162 1,498,322 1,868,850 1,941,497 Additional numbers attached? \(\tilde{\to}\) Yes \(\tilde{\text{V}}\) No 6. Total number of applications and 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence registrations involved: ... concerning document should be mailed: Name: James F. Porcello, Jr. Internal Address: Emch, Schaffer, Schaub XX Enclosed & Porcello Co., L.P.A. Authorized to be charged to deposit account for Street Address: P. 0. Box 916 8. Deposit account number: 15-0825 City: Toledo State: Ohio ZIP43697-0916 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 40.00 GP FC:481 375.00 DP FC:482 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Signature

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

Joseph

James F. Porcello, Jr.
Name of Person Signing

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, The National Super Service Company, a corporation of Ohio, and located at 3115 Frenchmens Road, Toledo, Ohio, 43607, has adopted and is using the marks listed on Appendix A, attached hereto, which are registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office; and

WHEREAS, NSS Enterprises, Inc., a corporation of Ohio, and located at 3115 Frenchmens Road, Toledo, Ohio, 43607, is desirous of acquiring said marks and the registrations thereof.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said The National Super Service Company hereby sells, assigns, transfers and sets over to said NSS Enterprises, Inc., all right, title and interest in and to said marks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the marks and the registrations thereof.

THE NATIONAL SUPER SERVICE COMPANY

By John F. Bevington, Chairman

STATE OF OHIO : COUNTY OF LUCAS :

Sworn and subscribed to before me this <u>()</u> day of <u>JOM</u>; 1999.

Notary Public CRAIG J. VAN HORSTEN

Actorney - At - Law
Notary Public, State of Ohio
My commission has no expiration data.

REEL: 001997 FRAME: 0508

<u>APPENDIX A TO TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT</u>

Registration No. 550,771 Registered November 13, 1951

DESIGN TM:

Registration No. 587 468 Registered March 23, 1954 TM: SUPER SERVICE (stylized)

Registration No. 600 933 Registered January 18, 1955 SUPERSUCTION (stylized) TM:

Registration No. 718, 162 Registered July 11, 1961 TM: SUPER SERVICE and Design

Registration No. 860,970 Registered November 26, 1968 TM: NSS

Registration No. 860,971 Registered November 26, 1968 TM: NSS and Design

Registration No. 1,498,321 Registered August 2, 1988 TM: HY-PER SPEED

Registration No. 1,498,322 Registered August 2, 1988 TM: FLEXIWALL SHIELD

RECORDED: 11/22/1999

Registration No. 1,600,410 Registered June 12, 1990 TM: DESIGN

Registration No. 1,651,894 Registered July 23, 1991 TM: "PIG"

Registration No. 1,740,864 Registered December 22, 1992 **DESIGN** in Colors TM:

Registration No. 1,868,850 Registered December 20, 1994 TM: PIGGY VAC

Registration No. 1,880,472 Registered February 28, 1995 TM: WRANGLER

Registration No. 1,940,018 Registered December 5, 1995 TM: SUPER SERVICE

Registration No. 1,940 191 Registered December 5, 1995 SM: PRO CORPS

Registration No. 1,941 497 Registered December 12, 1995 SM: SUPPORT YOU CAN COUNT ON

TRADEMARK **REEL: 001997 FRAME: 0509**